Diageo�s premium brands of Scotch whisky and gin and Moët Hennessy�s premium champagne and cognac brands. Diageo and LVMH have each
undertaken not to engage in any champagne or cognac activities competing with those of Moët Hennessy. The arrangements also contain certain
provisions for the protection of Diageo as a non-controlling shareholder in Moët Hennessy. The operations of Moët Hennessy in France are
conducted through a partnership in which Diageo has a 34% interest and, as a partner, Diageo pays any tax due on its share of the results of the
partnership to the tax authorities.

As at 30 June 2014 Diageo had 28.78% investment in USL, the leading spirits company in India. USL is based in Bangalore, India and listed on
the Bangalore Stock Exchange, the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange of India.

(a) An analysis of the movement in the group�s investments in associates and joint ventures is as follows:

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 20-F

329

Moët
Hennessy

£ million

USL and
others

£ million
Total

£ million
Cost less provisions
At 30 June 2012 as previously reported 1,985 213 2,198
Prior year adjustment - IFRS 11 � 76 76
At 30 June 2012 as restated 1,985 289 2,274
Exchange differences 111 (3) 108
Additions � 77 77
Disposals � (3) (3)
Share of profit/(loss) after tax 230 (13) 217
Dividends (193) (27) (220)
Share of tax attributable to shareholders 78 � 78
Share of movements in other comprehensive income and equity (7) (3) (10)
At 30 June 2013 (restated) 2,204 317 2,521
Exchange differences (169) (125) (294)
Additions (b) � 483 483
Transfer from other investments � 399 399
Share of profit after tax 246 6 252
Dividends (197) (31) (228)
Share of tax attributable to shareholders 68 � 68
At 30 June 2014 2,152 1,049 3,201

The group�s share of the results of USL for the year ended 30 June 2014, included in the table above, based on management accounts adjusted to
the group�s accounting policies, was not material.

(b) In the years ended 30 June 2014 and 30 June 2013 the group completed the acquisition of the following investments in USL:

167

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 20-F

330

Financial statements (continued)

Date Investment

Number
of shares

million
Share price

INR
Cost

INR billion
Cost

£ million
13 and 27 May 2013* 10.04% 14.59 1440 21.0 250
4 July 2013 14.98% 21.77 1440 31.3 342
26 November 2013 1.35% 1.97 2400 4.7 47